
General $7,944,551

Capital Outlay $7,009,819

Special Education $1,261,556

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.988

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$10,419,024

$1,752,367

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$12,171,391Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $237,751,070

Owner Occupied $771,088,769

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $531,397,222

Total $1,540,237,061

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

14.9

42.6%

184.5

$52,847Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,710.121

9-12 852.465

1,813.659

917.815

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 2,562.586 2,731.474

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 2,742

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 67

District Dropout Rate 1.4%

% Special Needs Students* 19.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.8%

205

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 266

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,742

Educational Funds $9,002

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,747.40

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

103

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.0

22.9

20.7

22.6

22.4

537

2021-2022 Profile of Mitchell School District 17-2

Home County: Davison

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

800 W 10th Ave, Mitchell, SD  57301

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,898

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $395,258

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $13,023,158

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$3,117,019

$177,673

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $163,962

Non-Programmed $99,078

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $851,990

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $7,878,533

County $221,486

State $11,379,776

Federal $1,423,644

Total $20,903,439

$4,680,998

$0

$0

$100,511

$2,702,092

$0

$1,752,367

$1,082,918

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$4,781,509 $5,537,377

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$31,162

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$1,220,297

$1,576,822

$332,064

$131,540

$29,465

$0

$0

$75,212

$0

$0

$1,968,721

$122,159

$1,145,462

$136,345

$41,998

$103,294

$0

$395,259

$31,350

$622,451

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$235,404 $159,967 $0

$0 $360,820 $0

$2,828,315 $237,653 $0

Salary Property Other

$11,212,753

$139,363

$0

$1,497,500

$1,089,449

$128,282

$0

$862,255

$0

$578,831

$148,378

$92,036

$0

$427,025

$2,836,448

$35,171

$0

$391,332

$345,185

$32,465

$0

$300,205

$0

$169,053

$25,906

$7,042

$0

$55,895

$1,723,602

$0

$0

$378,569

$203,599

$223,757

$395,258

$1,230,012

$374,062

$176,585

$11,102

$0

$0

$263,593

$985,414

$3,138

$0

$79,106

$11,969

$9,785

$0

$502,343

$0

$1,163,964

$9,737

$0

$0

$120,778

$3,127

$0

$0

$45,746

$0

$0

$360,820

$15,900

$0

$42,389

$0

$0

$0

$87,738

$1,285

$0

$0

$2,972

$62,965

$1,082

$0

$155,253

$0

$108,394

$0

$860

$1,968,721

$19,121

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Mitchell School District 17-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$2,363,095 $1,930,030

$20,462,629 $3,576,448 $4,721,791Total Expenditures

$16,175,872 $4,198,701 $4,980,139 $2,886,234 $555,720 $2,320,652


