

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Mitchell School District 17-2

800 W 10th Ave, Mitchell, SD 57301 Home County: Davison Area in Square Miles: 266

Student Data	Teaching Staff Data		
Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	2,742	Average Teacher Salary	\$52,847
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	2,742	Avg Years of Experience	14.9
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	2,747.40	% with Advanced Degrees	42.6%
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	67	Certified Instructional Staff	184.5
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	537	Classroom Staff	1.0
% Special Needs Students*	19.6%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	17.9%		
District Dropout Rate	1.4%		
District Attendance Rate	93.8%		
Student to Staff Ratio	14.8		
Number of Graduates	205		State Aid

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.7
Math	22.9
Reading	23.0
Science	22.6
Composite Score	22.4
Number Tested	103

No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,898

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	1,710.121	1,813.659		
9-12	852.465	917.815		
Total	2,562.586	2,731.474		

Cost per .	ADM*
------------	------

Educational Funds	\$9,002
* Includes selected exper General, Capital Outlay	

Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$10,419,024
Special Education	\$1,752,367
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$12,171,391

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 **Taxable Valuations**

Total	\$1,540,237,061
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$531,397,222
Owner Occupied	\$771,088,769
Agricultural	\$237,751,070

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$7,944,551
Capital Outlay	\$7,009,819
Special Education	\$1,261,556
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.988
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Mitchell School District 17-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$7,878,533	\$4,680,998	\$2,702,092	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$221,486	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$11,379,776	\$0	\$1,752,367	Capital Projects	\$395,259	\$395,258
Federal	\$1,423,644	\$100,511	\$1,082,918	Food Service	\$2,363,095	\$1,930,030
Total	\$20,903,439	\$4,781,509	\$5,537,377	Other Enterprise	\$31,350	\$31,162

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$13,023,158	\$622,451	\$3,117,019	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$177,673	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$1,220,297	\$29,465	\$1,145,462	
Administration Services	\$1,576,822	\$0	\$136,345	
Fiscal Services	\$235,404	\$159,967	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$360,820	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$2,828,315	\$237,653	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$332,064	\$0	\$41,998	
Other Support Services	\$131,540	\$75,212	\$103,294	
Community Services	\$163,962	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$99,078	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,968,721	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$851,990	\$122,159	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$20,462,629	\$3,576,448	\$4,721,791	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$11,212,753	\$2,836,448	\$1,723,602	\$985,414	\$3,127	\$1,285
PK Instruction	\$139,363	\$35,171	\$0	\$3,138	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,497,500	\$391,332	\$378,569	\$79,106	\$45,746	\$2,972
Administration Services	\$1,089,449	\$345,185	\$203,599	\$11,969	\$0	\$62,965
Fiscal Services	\$128,282	\$32,465	\$223,757	\$9,785	\$0	\$1,082
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$395,258	\$0	\$360,820	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$862,255	\$300,205	\$1,230,012	\$502,343	\$15,900	\$155,253
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$374,062	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$578,831	\$169,053	\$176,585	\$1,163,964	\$42,389	\$108,394
Community Services	\$148,378	\$25,906	\$11,102	\$9,737	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$92,036	\$7,042	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$860
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,968,721
Co-Curricular	\$427,025	\$55,895	\$263,593	\$120,778	\$87,738	\$19,121
Total Expenditures	\$16,175,872	\$4,198,701	\$4,980,139	\$2,886,234	\$555,720	\$2,320,652

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.